

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300000 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Lakeshore Drive, 124th Avenue to 126th Avenue & 124th Avenue, Lakeshore Drive to I-196 – 1.34 m  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300000	HMA 4E1, Mod	2,400	Ton	69.61	167,064.00	75.34	180,816.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Cold Milling HMA Surface	5,000	Syd	1.67	8,350.00	1.20	6,000.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	600	Syd	6.30	3,780.00	6.30	3,780.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Pavement Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	500	Cyd	31.00	15,500.00	31.00	15,500.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Flag Control	1	LS	3,254.00	3,254.00	3,700.00	3,700.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,032.00	9,032.00	8,375.00	8,375.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	71	Sta	4.00	284.00	5.00	355.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	11,000	Ft	0.07	770.00	0.07	770.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	3,000	Ft	0.08	240.00	0.08	240.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Monument Box, Adj.	3	EA	100.00	300.00	0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00
PH300000	Manhole, Adj	1	EA	250.00	250.00	285.00	285.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$214,624.00	TOTAL BID *	\$225,621.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

\*Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300001 - LAKETOWN & FILLMORE TOWNSHIPS - Blue Star Highway, 3,900' west of 60th Street to 58th Street – 2.01 miles  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300001	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	36,500	Syd	1.07	39,055.00	1.14	41,610.00	1.25	45,625.00		0.00
PH300001	HMA 4E1, Mod (64-28)	8,600	Ton	61.40	528,040.00	68.45	588,670.00	70.00	602,000.00		0.00
PH300001	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,600	Syd	2.80	4,480.00	2.07	3,312.00	4.00	6,400.00		0.00
PH300001	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	5.00	4,000.00	5.00	4,000.00	7.00	5,600.00		0.00
PH300001	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00		0.00
PH300001	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
PH300001	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	1,400	Cyd	28.00	39,200.00	28.00	39,200.00	22.00	30,800.00		0.00
PH300001	Flag Control	1	LS	4,660.00	4,660.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
PH300001	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	12,420.00	12,420.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	10,964.00	10,964.00		0.00
PH300001	Sign, Type B, Temp, Mod	372	Sft	3.00	1,116.00	3.00	1,116.00	3.00	1,116.00		0.00
PH300001	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Mod	5	EA	75.00	375.00	75.00	375.00	75.00	375.00		0.00
PH300001	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	107	Sta	4.00	428.00	5.00	535.00	5.00	535.00		0.00
PH300001	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,000	Ft	0.06	360.00	0.06	360.00	0.06	360.00		0.00
PH300001	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,000	Ft	0.05	1,050.00	0.05	1,050.00	0.05	1,050.00		0.00
PH300001	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$640,184.00	TOTAL BID	\$695,928.00	TOTAL BID	\$725,725.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300002 - MONTEREY TOWNSHIP - 30th Street, 128th Avenue to 134th Avenue – 3.00 miles

Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Superior Asphalt			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	57,700	Syd	0.30	17,310.00	0.74	42,698.00	1.25	72,125.00		0.00
PH300002	HMA 4E1, Mod	6,800	Ton	60.34	410,312.00	66.05	449,140.00	66.75	453,900.00		0.00
PH300002	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	2.00	1,600.00	2.00	1,600.00	5.00	4,000.00		0.00
PH300002	Pavement Rem, Mod	80	Syd	30.00	2,400.00	30.00	2,400.00	15.00	1,200.00		0.00
PH300002	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,555.00	6,555.00		0.00
PH300002	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	500	Cyd	27.00	13,500.00	27.00	13,500.00	32.00	16,000.00		0.00
PH300002	Flag Control	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	7,278.00	7,278.00		0.00
PH300002	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	15,600.00	15,600.00	45,780.00	45,780.00	10,747.00	10,747.00		0.00
PH300002	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	159	Sta	4.00	636.00	5.00	795.00	5.00	795.00		0.00
PH300002	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	13,000	Ft	0.05	650.00	0.05	650.00	0.05	650.00		0.00
PH300002	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	31,000	Ft	0.05	1,550.00	0.05	1,550.00	0.05	1,550.00		0.00
PH300002	Monument Box, Adj	5	EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$472,158.00	TOTAL BID	\$568,313.00	TOTAL BID	\$575,550.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300003 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 142nd Avenue, 34th Street to 30th Street – 1.98 miles

Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300003	Cold Milling HMA Surface	38,000	Syd	0.30	11,400.00	1.00	38,000.00	0.70	26,600.00		0.00
PH300003	HMA 4E1, Mod	4,500	Ton	61.12	275,040.00	64.75	291,375.00	66.34	298,530.00		0.00
PH300003	Pavement for Butt Joints, Rem	550	Syd	3.00	1,650.00	5.00	2,750.00	3.00	1,650.00		0.00
PH300003	Pavement Rem, Mod	50	Syd	30.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00		0.00
PH300003	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
PH300003	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	350	Cyd	27.00	9,450.00	23.00	8,050.00	27.00	9,450.00		0.00
PH300003	Flag Control	1	LS	3,088.00	3,088.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00		0.00
PH300003	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	14,254.00	14,254.00	12,965.00	12,965.00	31,590.00	31,590.00		0.00
PH300003	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	105	Sta	4.00	420.00	5.00	525.00	5.00	525.00		0.00
PH300003	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,000	Ft	0.05	500.00	0.05	500.00	0.05	500.00		0.00
PH300003	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	20,700	Ft	0.05	1,035.00	0.05	1,035.00	0.05	1,035.00		0.00
PH300003	Monument Box, Adj	3	EA	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00		0.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$321,637.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$373,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$379,480.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300004 - LEIGHTON TOWNSHIP - Division Street, 138th Avenue to 142nd Avenue – 2.09 miles

Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300004	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	39,500	Syd	1.07	42,265.00	1.20	47,400.00	1.12	44,240.00		0.00
PH300004	HMA 4E1, Mod (64-28)	9,200	Ton	59.66	548,872.00	62.25	572,700.00	64.35	592,020.00		0.00
PH300004	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	800	Syd	3.00	2,400.00	4.00	3,200.00	4.25	3,400.00		0.00
PH300004	Pavement Rem, Mod	200	Syd	30.00	6,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	30.00	6,000.00		0.00
PH300004	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
PH300004	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	550	Cyd	28.00	15,400.00	20.00	11,000.00	28.00	15,400.00		0.00
PH300004	Flag Control	1	LS	4,788.00	4,788.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		0.00
PH300004	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	12,388.00	12,388.00	7,306.00	7,306.00	4,600.00	4,600.00		0.00
PH300004	Sign, Type B, Temp, Mod	557	Sft	3.00	1,671.00	3.00	1,671.00	3.00	1,671.00		0.00
PH300004	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Mod	6	EA	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00		0.00
PH300004	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	111	Sta	4.00	444.00	3.00	333.00	5.00	555.00		0.00
PH300004	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,000	Ft	0.06	240.00	0.06	240.00	0.06	240.00		0.00
PH300004	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	22,000	Ft	0.05	1,100.00	0.05	1,100.00	0.05	1,100.00		0.00
PH300004	Monument Box, Adj	4	EA	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$640,418.00	TOTAL BID	\$665,000.00	TOTAL BID	\$680,076.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300005 - HOPKINS & WAYLAND TOWNSHIPS - 12th Street, 124th Avenue to 128th Avenue – 1.76 miles  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300005	Cold Milling HMA Surface	27,600	Syd	0.72	19,872.00	1.55	42,780.00	2.00	55,200.00		0.00
PH300005	HMA 4E1, Mod	3,700	Ton	62.05	229,585.00	60.35	223,295.00	65.00	240,500.00		0.00
PH300005	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	400	Syd	4.00	1,600.00	4.00	1,600.00	6.00	2,400.00		0.00
PH300005	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00
PH300005	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	250	Cyd	27.00	6,750.00	27.00	6,750.00	21.00	5,250.00		0.00
PH300005	Flag Control	1	LS	3,050.00	3,050.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
PH300005	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	18,506.00	18,506.00	10,370.00	10,370.00	12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00
PH300005	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	94	Sta	5.00	470.00	4.00	376.00	5.00	470.00		0.00
PH300005	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,300	Ft	0.05	515.00	0.05	515.00	0.05	515.00		0.00
PH300005	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	18,400	Ft	0.05	920.00	0.05	920.00	0.05	920.00		0.00
PH300005	Monument Box, Adj	8	EA	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	* \$285,068.00	TOTAL BID	\$293,206.00	TOTAL BID	\$331,555.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

\*Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300006 - CHESHIRE & VALLEY TOWNSHIPS - 112th Avenue, 44th Street to 37th Street – 3.52 miles  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300006	Cold Milling HMA Surface	4,500	Syd	3.25	14,625.00	3.50	15,750.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Geotextile, Separator	4,500	Syd	1.25	5,625.00	1.25	5,625.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	High Performance Biaxial Geogrid	4,500	Syd	2.50	11,250.00	2.50	11,250.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Aggregate Surface Cse	1,400	Ton	9.75	13,650.00	9.75	13,650.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	HMA 4E1, Mod	9,500	Ton	60.00	570,000.00	69.90	664,050.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	11.50	4,025.00	5.00	1,750.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	14,200.00	14,200.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	700	Cyd	31.00	21,700.00	36.70	25,690.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Flag Control	1	LS	42,000.00	42,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	61,000.00	61,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Sign, Type B, Temp, Mod	128	Sft	3.00	384.00	3.00	384.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Mod	4	EA	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	186	Sta	6.00	1,116.00	5.00	930.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,000	Ft	0.05	500.00	0.05	500.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	37,000	Ft	0.05	1,850.00	0.05	1,850.00		0.00		0.00
PH300006	Monument Box, Adj	14	EA	125.00	1,750.00	100.00	1,400.00		0.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$756,775.00	TOTAL BID	\$787,329.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 25, 2020 - PRIMARY ROAD SURFACING PROJECT PH 300007 - GUN PLAIN & MARTIN TOWNSHIPS - 2nd Street, Marsh Road to 118th Avenue – 4.10 miles  
 Allegan County Road Commission  
 1308 Lincoln Road  
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Lakeland Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
PH300007	Cold Milling HMA Surface	63,000	Syd	0.64	40,320.00	0.70	44,100.00	0.66	41,580.00		0.00
PH300007	HMA 4E1, Mod	8,000	Ton	58.00	464,000.00	65.00	520,000.00	67.50	540,000.00		0.00
PH300007	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	11.00	3,300.00	5.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,200.00		0.00
PH300007	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	14,280.00	14,280.00	7,000.00	7,000.00		0.00
PH300007	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	800	Cyd	28.00	22,400.00	31.50	25,200.00	17.70	14,160.00		0.00
PH300007	Flag Control	1	LS	36,000.00	36,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	19,000.00	19,000.00		0.00
PH300007	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	36,000.00	36,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
PH300007	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	217	Sta	6.00	1,302.00	2.50	542.50	5.00	1,085.00		0.00
PH300007	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	9,000	Ft	0.05	450.00	0.09	810.00	0.05	450.00		0.00
PH300007	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	43,000	Ft	0.05	2,150.00	0.09	3,870.00	0.05	2,150.00		0.00
PH300007	Monument Box, Adj	7	EA	125.00	875.00	200.00	1,400.00	100.00	700.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$614,797.00	TOTAL BID	\$625,652.50	TOTAL BID	\$652,325.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00